Final Results - Placings are in REVERSE order

2018 Ceroc National Championship

Newcomer DWAS

Men 3rd 172: Luke Johnson (Chch)

Men 2nd 130: Luke Primrose (Akl NorWest)
Men Ist 120: Brendon Watson (Waikato)
Women 3rd 217: Rosie Grant (Chch)

Women 2nd 175: Anna Menzies (Chch)

Women 1st 138: Analecia Bennett (Akl NorWest)
Intermediate B DWAS

Men 3rd 140: Jerry Drummond (Akl NorWest)
Men 2nd 110: Ayron Williams (Akl Cityside)
Men Ist 206: Mark Swarbrick (Akl Central)
Women 3rd 261: Grace Williams (Wellington)
Women 2nd 197: Lucy Wojcik (Akl NorWest)
Women st 118: Keighlee Baker (Akl Cityside)
Intermediate A DWAS

Men 3rd 229: Max Westbury (Chch)

Men 2nd 249: Neil Oliver (Akl Cityside)

Men Ist 279: Jesse Cooke (Akl Counties)
Women 3rd 101: Nicole Hailwood (Akl NorWest)
Women 2nd 226: Claire Swarbrick (Dunedin)
Women 1st 106: Lucy Smith (Chch)
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Advanced B DWAS

Men 3rd 178:
Men 2nd 270:
Men Ist 227:
Women 3rd 219:
Women 2nd 111:

Women Ist 231

Advanced A DWAS

Men 3rd 144:
Men 2nd 185:
Men Ist 145:
Women 3rd 201:
Women 2nd 218:
Women 1st 131:

Champion DWAS

Men 3rd 127:
Men 2nd 246:
Men Ist 283:
Women 3rd 113:
Women 2nd 156:
Women 1st 187:

Nick Mercer (Akl NorWest)

Shay Earnshaw (Akl NorWest)
Pere Herewini-Te Awa (Ceroc NZ)
Jennifer Zaslona (Wellington)

Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)

: Brieanna Evans (Chch)

Damon Manning (Kapiti Hutt)
James Steel (Chch)

Marcus Wong (Akl Cityside)
Emma Reeve (Chch)

Kirsty Prattley (Chch)

ALICE FINCH (Chch)

Ben Seyer (Melbourne)
Vanroe Stone (Akl Counties)
Yuvesh Sharma (Akl NorWest)
Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)
Ali Rowe (Melbourne)

Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)
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Adam & Eve Adv Follow

Couples 3rd 147:
Couples 2nd 110:
Couples 1st 140:

Ruruwhenua Rangitaawa (Chch)
Ayron Williams (Akl Cityside)
Jerry Drummond (Akl NorWest)

Adam & Eve Adv Lead
Couples 3rd 207: Tom Swarbrick (Chch)
Couples 2nd 274: Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)

Couples Ist

284:

Guido von Mulert (Wellington)

Adam & Eve Intermediate

Couples 3rd

Pro-Am Pro Follow

Couples 3rd 180:
Couples 2nd 296:
Couples st 187:

Pro-Am Pro Lead

Couples 3rd 275:
Couples 2nd 233:
Couples 1st 246:

249:
Couples 2nd 229:
Couples 1st 262:

Neil Oliver (Akl Cityside)
Max Westbury (Chch)
Logan Clarricoats (Wellington)

Deb Robinson (Chch)
Amanda Gourley (Akl NorWest)
Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)

Dan Rippon (Akl NorWest)
Derek McEwan (Akl Cityside)
Vanroe Stone (Akl Counties)

117:
111:
218:

125:
128:
118:

199:
161:
143:

172:
135:
130:

173:
220:
121:

Cherise Tan (Wellington)
Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)
Kirsty Prattley (Chch)

Rachel Lattie (Waikato)
Becci Shanley (Akl NorWest)
Keighlee Baker (Akl Cityside)

Amy Head (Wellington)
Sarah Moore (Akl Central)
Morgan Curry (Chch)

Luke Johnson (Chch)
Blake Bedford-Palmer (Chch)
Luke Primrose (Akl NorWest)

Manuka Luiten-Apirana (Akl NorWest)
Miriam Burden (Akl Central)
Karen Gilder (Akl Counties)
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Open Freestyle
188: Peter Williams (Kapiti Hutt)

205: Matt Robinson (Chch)

Couples 3rd
Couples 2nd
Couples 1st

Newcomer Freestyle
135: Blake Bedford-Palmer (Chch)

172: Luke Johnson (Chch)
130: Luke Primrose (Akl NorWest)

Couples 3rd
Couples 2nd
Couples Ist

Intermediate B Freestyle
149: Sam Sharp (Palmerston N)

262: Logan Clarricoats (Wellington)
206: Mark Swarbrick (Akl Central)

Couples 3rd
Couples 2nd
Couples Ist

Intermediate A Freestyle
237: Jacob Van Zelderen (Chch)

174: Thane Blyde (Akl Central)
102: Lance Jenner (Akl NorWest)

Couples 3rd
Couples 2nd
Couples st

Advanced B Freestyle
Couples 3rd

Couples 2nd

Couples 1st 274: Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)

224: Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N)

112: Richmond Thackery (Palmerston N)
227: Pere Herewini-Te Awa (Ceroc NZ)

234
180:
113:

167:
179:
153:

109:
261:
118:

143:
196:
101:

195:
2109:
111:

Jenni Collingwood (Kapiti Hutt)
Deb Robinson (Chch)
Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)

Rachel O'Brien (Other)
Holly Earl (Chch)
Holly Warner (Akl NorWest)

Briar English (Palmerston N)
Grace Williams (Wellington)
Keighlee Baker (Akl Cityside)

Morgan Curry (Chch)
Jamie Walsh (Akl Central)
Nicole Hailwood (Akl NorWest)

Carlene McEwan (Palmerston N)
Jennifer Zaslona (Wellington)

Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)
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Advanced A Freestyle

Couples 3rd 259:
Couples 2nd 236:
Couples 1st 207:

Champion Freestyle

Couples 3rd 283:
Couples 2nd 290:
Couples Ist 224:

Showcase

Couples 3rd 154:
Couples 2nd 188:
Couples st 224:

Newcomer Teams

Couples st 386:

Teams

Couples 3rd 388:
Couples 2nd 387:
Couples 1st 389:

Peter Randrup (Chch)
Nathan van Rij (Chch)
Tom Swarbrick (Chch)

Yuvesh Sharma (Akl NorWest)
Ethan Butler (Akl NorWest)

Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N)

Patrick Moore (Wellington)
Peter Williams (Kapiti Hutt)

Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N)

Treat Myself (Akl NorWest)

Tauranga Beasties (Tauranga)

Not Myself Tonight (Akl NorWest)
Julie's Team Akl Central (Akl Central)

201:
131:
218:

296:
187:
113:

2109:
234
113:

Emma Reeve (Chch)
ALICE FINCH (Chch)
Kirsty Prattley (Chch)

Amanda Gourley (Akl NorWest)
Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)
Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)

Jennifer Zaslona (Wellington)
Jenni Collingwood (Kapiti Hutt)
Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)
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