### **Newcomer DWAS**

- Men 3rd 172: Luke Johnson (Chch)
- Men 2nd 130: Luke Primrose (Akl NorWest)
- Men 1st 120: Brendon Watson (Waikato)
- Women3rd217: Rosie Grant (Chch)Women2nd175: Anna Menzies (Chch)
- Women 2nd 175: Anna Menzies (Chch)
- Women1st138: Analecia Bennett (Akl NorWest)

### Intermediate B DWAS

- Men 3rd 140: Jerry Drummond (Akl NorWest)
- Men 2nd 110: Ayron Williams (Akl Cityside)
- Men 1st 206: Mark Swarbrick (Akl Central)
- Women 3rd 261: Grace Williams (Wellington)
- Women 2nd 197: Lucy Wojcik (Akl NorWest)
- Women 1st 118: Keighlee Baker (Akl Cityside)

### **Intermediate A DWAS**

- Men 3rd 229: Max Westbury (Chch)
- Men 2nd 249: Neil Oliver (Akl Cityside)
- Men 1st 279: Jesse Cooke (Akl Counties)
- Women 3rd 101: Nicole Hailwood (Akl NorWest)
- Women 2nd 226: Claire Swarbrick (Dunedin)
- Women 1st 106: Lucy Smith (Chch)

### Advanced B DWAS

- Men 3rd 178: Nick Mercer (Akl NorWest)
- Men 2nd 270: Shay Earnshaw (Akl NorWest)
- Men 1st 227: Pere Herewini-Te Awa (Ceroc NZ)
- Women 3rd 219: Jennifer Zaslona (Wellington)
- Women 2nd 111: Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)
- Women 1st 231: Brieanna Evans (Chch)

### Advanced A DWAS

- Men 3rd 144: Damon Manning (Kapiti Hutt)
- Men 2nd 185: James Steel (Chch)
- Men 1st 145: Marcus Wong (Akl Cityside)
- Women 3rd 201: Emma Reeve (Chch)
- Women 2nd 218: Kirsty Prattley (Chch)
- Women 1st 131: ALICE FINCH (Chch)

### **Champion DWAS**

- Men 3rd 127: Ben Seyer (Melbourne)
- Men 2nd 246: Vanroe Stone (Akl Counties)
- Men 1st 283: Yuvesh Sharma (Akl NorWest)
- Women 3rd 113: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)
- Women 2nd 156: Ali Rowe (Melbourne)
- Women 1st 187: Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)

### Adam & Eve Adv Follow

Couples	3rd	147: Ruruwhenua Rangitaawa (Chch)	117: Cherise Tan (Wellington)
Couples	2nd	110: Ayron Williams (Akl Cityside)	111: Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)
Couples	1st	140: Jerry Drummond (Akl NorWest)	218: Kirsty Prattley (Chch)
Adam &	Eve Adv	/ Lead	
Couples	3rd	207: Tom Swarbrick (Chch)	125: Rachel Lattie (Waikato)
Couples	2nd	274: Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)	128: Becci Shanley (Akl NorWest)
Couples	1st	284: Guido von Mulert (Wellington)	118: Keighlee Baker (Akl Cityside)
Adam &	Evo Inte	ermediate	

Ada	am	Å	Ev	e I	nte	rr	ne	at	e		

Couples	3rd	249: Neil Oliver (Akl Cityside)	199: Amy Head (Wellington)
Couples	2nd	229: Max Westbury (Chch)	161: Sarah Moore (Akl Central)
Couples	1st	262: Logan Clarricoats (Wellington)	143: Morgan Curry (Chch)

## **Pro-Am Pro Follow**

Couples	3rd	180: Deb Robinson (Chch)	172: Luke Johnson (Chch)
Couples	2nd	296: Amanda Gourley (Akl NorWest)	135: Blake Bedford-Palmer (Chch)
Couples	1st	187: Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)	130: Luke Primrose (Akl NorWest)

## **Pro-Am Pro Lead**

Couples	3rd	275: Dan Rippon (Akl NorWest)
Couples	2nd	233: Derek McEwan (Akl Cityside)
Couples	1st	246: Vanroe Stone (Akl Counties)

173: Manuka Luiten-Apirana (Akl NorWest)
220: Miriam Burden (Akl Central)
121: Karen Gilder (Akl Counties)

## **Open Freestyle**

- <b>P</b>			
Couples	3rd	188: Peter Williams (Kapiti Hutt)	234: Jenni Collingwood (Kapiti Hutt)
Couples	2nd	205: Matt Robinson (Chch)	180: Deb Robinson (Chch)
Couples	1st	224: Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N)	113: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)
Newcon	ner Frees	style	
Couples	3rd	135: Blake Bedford-Palmer (Chch)	167: Rachel O'Brien (Other)
Couples	2nd	172: Luke Johnson (Chch)	179: Holly Earl (Chch)
Couples	1st	130: Luke Primrose (Akl NorWest)	153: Holly Warner (Akl NorWest)
Interme	diate B	Freestyle	
Couples	3rd	149: Sam Sharp (Palmerston N)	109: Briar English (Palmerston N)
Couples	2nd	262: Logan Clarricoats (Wellington)	261: Grace Williams (Wellington)
Couples	1st	206: Mark Swarbrick (Akl Central)	118: Keighlee Baker (Akl Cityside)
Interme	diate A	Freestyle	
Couples	3rd	237: Jacob Van Zelderen (Chch)	143: Morgan Curry (Chch)
Couples	2nd	174: Thane Blyde (Akl Central)	196: Jamie Walsh (Akl Central)
Couples	1st	102: Lance Jenner (Akl NorWest)	101: Nicole Hailwood (Akl NorWest)
Advanc	ed B Fre	estyle	
Couples	3rd	112: Richmond Thackery (Palmerston N)	195: Carlene McEwan (Palmerston N)
Couples	2nd	227: Pere Herewini-Te Awa (Ceroc NZ)	219: Jennifer Zaslona (Wellington)
Couples	1st	274: Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)	111: Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)

# Advanced A Freestyle

Couples	3rd	259: Peter Randrup (Chch)	201: Emma Reeve (Chch)
Couples	2nd	236: Nathan van Rij (Chch)	131: ALICE FINCH (Chch)
Couples	1st	207: Tom Swarbrick (Chch)	218: Kirsty Prattley (Chch)

# **Champion Freestyle**

Couples	3rd	283: Yuvesh Sharma (Akl NorWest)	296: Amanda Gourley (Akl NorWest)
Couples	2nd	290: Ethan Butler (Akl NorWest)	187: Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)
Couples	1st	224: Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N)	113: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)

# Showcase

Couples	3rd	154: Patrick Moore (Wellington)	219: Jennifer Zaslona (Wellington)
Couples	2nd	188: Peter Williams (Kapiti Hutt)	234: Jenni Collingwood (Kapiti Hutt)
Couples	1st	224: Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N)	113: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)

# Newcomer Teams

Couples 1st 386: Treat Myself (Akl NorWest)

## Teams

- Couples 3rd 388: Tauranga Beasties (Tauranga)
- Couples 2nd 387: Not Myself Tonight (Akl NorWest)
- Couples 1st 389: Julie's Team Akl Central (Akl Central)